Brochure
CloudEngine S8700 Series Switches Brochure 1
CloudEngine S8700 Series Switches
Brochure
Huawei CloudEngine S8700 series switches are next-generation modular aggregation/access
switches designed specially for premium campus networks. These flagship switches deliver
optimal user experience, reduce network operational costs, and offer unmatched network
security and trustworthiness.

 With CloudEngine S8700, enterprises can embrace a future-proof campus network with stand-out features such as strong
reliability, high-density access, and high energy efficiency
Ordering Information
 Hardware ordering
CloudEngine S8700 Basic Configuration
ES1BA66E0000 Assembly cabinet (600 mm x 600 mm x 2200 mm)
ES1BS8706SP0 S8700-6 assembly chassis
ES1BS8710SP0 S8700-10 assembly chassis
FAN-240SM-B S8700-6 fan module with two fans
FAN-480SM-B S8700-10 fan module with four fans
Bundles
S8700-06-B01 S8700-6 basic engine bundle (including one assembly chassis, two SRUEs)
S8700-10-B01 S8700-10 basic engine bundle (including one assembly chassis, two SRUFs)
SRU
LSG7SRUEX1T0 S8700-6 main control unit E, supporting 1*100G QSFP28, 2*40G QSFP+, 4*25G SFP28, or 8*10G
SFP+ ports (HTM)
LSG7SRUFX1T0 S8700-10 main control unit F, supporting 1*100G QSFP28, 2*40G QSFP+, 4*25G SFP28, or 8*10G
SFP+ ports (HTM)
CloudEngine S8700 Series Switches Brochure 11
Power Module
PAC3KS54-DF 2500 W/3000 W AC & 240 V DC power module (front-to-back, power panel side intake)
PDC2K2S54-DF 2200 W DC Power Module (Front to Back, Power panel side intake)
10GE  Hybrid Interface Card Version
LSG7X48PX1E0 48-port 100M/1G/10GBASE-X PoE++ hybrid interface card (SFP+, PoE++) V200R021C10 or
later versions
10GE  Optical Interface Card Version
LSG7X48SX1E0 48-port 100M/1G/10GBASE-X interface card (SFP+) V200R021C00 or
later versions
LSG7X24SX1E0 24-port 100M/1G/10GBASE-X interface card (SFP+) V200R021C00 or
later versions
100M/1G/2.5G/5G/10G  Multi-GE Interface Card Version
LSG7M48VX1E0 48-port 100M/1G/2.5G/5G/10G multi-GE PoE++ interface card (RJ45,
PoE++)
V200R021C00 or
later versions
GE/10GE  Hybrid Interface Card Version
LSG7X52BX1E0 16-port 100M/1GBASE-X, 12-port 100M/1G/10GBASE-X, and 24-port
10/100/1000BASE-T interface card ( SFP, SFP+,RJ45)
V200R021C00 or
later versions
LSG7X24BX1E0 20-port 100/1000BASE-X and 4-port 100M/1G/10GBASE-X interface card
(SFP, SFP+)
V200R021C10 or
later versions
GE  Optical Interface Card Version
LSG7G48SX1E0 48-port 100/1000BASE-X interface card (SFP) V200R021C00 or
later versions
GE  Electrical Interface Card Version
LSG7G48TX1E0 48-port 10/100/1000BASE-T interface card (RJ45) V200R021C00 or
later versions
LSG7G48VX1E0 48-port 10/100/1000BASE-T PoE++ interface card (RJ45, PoE++) V200R021C10 or
later versions
LSG7G24TX1E0 24-port 10/100/1000BASE-T interface card (RJ45) V200R021C10 or
later versions
 Software ordering
Software
CloudEngine S8700 Series Switches Brochure 12